

TIRUPATI TYRES LIMITED

CIN: L25111MH1988PLC285197

Address: Unit No. 606, Reliables Pride, Anand Nagar, opp. Heera Panna, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai 400102

Mail id: tirupatityres1988@gmail.com, Website: www.tirupatityres.com, Phone No.: 022-26204220

May 28th, 2025

To,

Listing Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 539040; Scrip ID: TTIL	The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S. Road, Kurla West, Mumbai (E), Mumbai- 400070.
--	---

Subject: Newspaper Clipping of Outcome of Board Meeting held on May 27th, 2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on **May 27th, 2025** have inter-alia considered, approved the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31st, 2025. In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English Newspaper (All Edition) and Marathi Newspaper (Mumbai Edition) is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you

For Tirupati Tyres Limited

Pavankumar Patel
Director
DIN: 10856066

CREATIVE EYE LIMITED

(CIN: L99999MH1986PLC125721)

Registered Office: "Kailash Plaza", Plot No.12-A, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai-400 053

Tel. No. 2673 26 13 (7 Lines) Fax: 2673 22 96

Website: www.creativeveeye.com, E-mail: contact@creativeveeye.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31-03-2025

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2025	31/12/2024	31/03/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2024
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	119.81	-	16.00	260.81	47.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	23.04	(79.56)	(53.99)	(71.76)	(258.97)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	23.04	(79.56)	(53.99)	(71.76)	(258.97)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	23.04	(79.56)	(53.99)	(71.76)	(258.97)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.01	(81.50)	(37.96)	(66.21)	(204.40)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91	1,002.91
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	995.77	1,061.98
8	Earning Per Share- (₹ 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	- Basic :	0.11	(0.40)	(0.27)	(0.36)	(1.29)
	- Diluted :	0.11	(0.40)	(0.27)	(0.36)	(1.29)

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange's (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.creativeveeye.com)

For CREATIVE EYE LIMITED

Sd/-

(DHEERAJ KUMAR)

Chairman & Executive Director

DIN: 00018094

Dated : 27.05.2025

Place : Mumbai

THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED						
CIN : L17120MH1917PLC000447						
Regd. Office : Ruby House, J. K. Samant Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai-400028						
Phone No. +91-22-24387800, Email Id : info@rubymills.com, Website : www.rubymills.com						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025						
Rs. in Lakh (except earnings per share)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		Audited 31st March, 2025	Un Audited 31st December, 2024	Audited 31st March, 2024	Audited 31st March, 2025	Audited 31st March, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	8032.15	6413.82	7348.66	24270.76	23701.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	2113.47	1824.18	2104.49	5376.58	5565.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	2113.47	1824.18	2104.49	5376.58	5565.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	1601.03	1470.19	1619.86	4231.25	4454.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1599.58	1444.96	1636.59	4222.8	4481.89
6	Equity Share Capital	1672.00	1672.00	1672.00	1672.00	1672.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	Basic:	4.79	4.40	4.82	12.65	13.32
	Diluted:	4.79	4.40	4.82	12.65	13.32
Notes :						
1. The above Audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other relevant amendments thereafter. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26th May, 2025. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these financial results.						
2. The figures for the quarter ending 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March and the un-audited published year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.						
3. Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 are available on Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (URL : www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange (URL : www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website (URL : www.rubymills.com).						
4. The Board of Directors have considered and approved declaration of final dividend of Rs. 1.75 per equity share of Rs. 5 each for the financial year ended 2024-25 The same is subject to approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual general meeting.						
5. Other Income for Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025 includes the fair value gain on unquoted equity instrument of Rs. 534.77 lakhs & written back of interest payable of Rs. 152 Lakhs.						
6. The company entered into a MOU with the developer pursuant to completion of the project, i.e., with Mindset Estates Private Limited, dated 2nd January 2025, for settlement/closure of the Development Agreement. The settlement shall be done partly by payment in cash and partly by inventory. The company's share shall be the ready premises and the dues from developer shall stand fully adjusted. Both the parties have unanimously agreed to appoint a single mediator to determine the binding amount payable for closure of the Joint Development Agreement. Meanwhile, against this arrangement, the company has, subject to finalisation of the Mediation Agreement, further paid an amount of Rs. 55 crores during current quarter to Mindset. Alongside, the definitive agreement shall be executed. The company has disclosed the amounts paid and receivable from developers as due from developers under Non-Current Other Financial Assets of Rs. 61,683.63 lakhs.						
7. Figures for previous year/period have been regrouped wherever necessary.						
8. The Company does not has any subsidiary/associate/joint venture company(ies), as on March 31, 2025						
				For The Ruby Mills Limited Sd/- Purav Shah Whole Time Director, CEO and CFO DIN : 00123460		
Date : 28-05-2025 Place : Mumbai						

PCS

TECHNOLOGY

PCS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Registered office: S.No. 1A, F-1, Irani Market Compound,Yerwada, Pune 411006.
Corporate Address: 8th Floor, Technocity Building, Plot X-5/3, Mahape,MIDC, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400 710
CIN: L74200MH1981PLC024279

EXTRACTS OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2025

(Rs. in lakhs)

S N	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Financial Year Ended		
		31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	103.26	110.96	89.63	412.98	340.07	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	52.23	46.70	43.98	188.03	137.70	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	40.71	34.42	31.55	134.71	102.35	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	37.39	34.84	32.19	132.64	103.44	
5	Equity Share Capital	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	2,095.07	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	
7	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (not annualised *) (before extraordinary items)	0.19	0.16	0.15	0.64	0.49	

The Financial details on Standalone basis are as under

S N	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended			Financial Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	101.81	109.51	88.17	407.18	334.39
2	Profit before tax	50.96	45.54	42.70	182.93	133.10
3	Profit after tax	38.02	35.31	30.45	131.04	98.85

Notes: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quater Ended and Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.pcstech.com). 2 The above audited financial results after being reviewed by the Audit committee were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27th May, 2025. 3 Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2025 and 31.03.2024 are the balancing figures between year ended audited figures and the nine months ended 31.12.2024 and 31.12.2023 respectively, which were subject to limited review. 4 Based on the Management approach as defined under Ind-AS 108, Operating segments, the Company operates in one business segment i.e. ITes related Facility Management Segment, as such it is the only reportable business segment. 5 The Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) from April 1, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the IND-AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. 6 The Financials Results(Standalone and Consolidated) have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standard (IndAS) as specified by ICAI & section 133 of The Companies Act 2013. 7 During this quarter on 29/01/2025 the company has redeemed its 39,75,000 '9%, non-cumulative, non-convertible, redeemable preference shares ("Preference Shares") having face value of Rs 10 each in accordance with the resolution passed by the board of directors dated 12/11/2024. The entire amount of preference shares has been paid to the preference shareholders and equivalent amount of redemption value has been transfer to Capital Redemption Reserve out of free reserves. 8 The Company, in the past has invested funds in Bonds. The Market value/Resale value of some of the bonds on Mark-to-Market basis have varied in earlier quarters/year. Accordingly the resultant gain arrived on Mark-to-Market basis amounting to Rs. 5.64 Lacs for the current year & 17.09 Lacs for the financial year ended 31st March 2024 being reversal of impairment loss has been accounted and classified under "Impairment Loss / (Gain) on financial instruments and Exceptional Items". 9 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on the Financial Statements. 10 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's classification.					
For PCS Technology Limited Sd/- A.K. Patni Vice Chairman					
Place: Mumbai Date: 27-05-2025					

NOTICE	
NOTICE is hereby given that our clients are negotiating with Carbide (Asia) Pvt. Ltd. purchase of the property comprising of flat nos 401A and 401B in the building called Oberoi Crest situated at 16th Road, Near Khar Gymkhana, Khar West, Mumbai-400052 and the 10 shares of Oberoi Crest Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. more particularly set out in the Schedule hereunder written Any person(s)/entity(ies) including, but not limited to, an individual, Hindu undivided family (HUF), company(ies), bank(s), financial institution(s), non-banking financial institution(s), firm(s), association(s) of persons or a body(ies) of individuals, whether incorporated or not, lender(s) and/or creditor(s) having any benefits, titles, claims, objections, demands or rights or interest whatsoever in respect of the Property and/or any portion/part thereof by way of inheritance, sale, transfer, share, mortgage, pledge, charge, allotment, lease, sub-lease, lien, license, assignment, tenancy, gift, release, exchange, encumbrance, family arrangement/settlement/partition, bequest, succession, maintenance, easement, trust, possession, family, decree or order of any court of law, contracts/agreements, development rights, partnership, right of way, lis pendens, reservation, acquisition, contracts/agreements, memorandum of understanding, agreement for sale, power of attorney, option, allotment, right of first refusal, pre-emption or any liability or any commitment or otherwise howsoever is hereby required to intimate the same in writing, along with supporting documents, to the undersigned at the address mentioned below within EQUITEEN (14) DAYS from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the rights, titles, claims, objections, benefits, entitlement, demands and/or interest, if any, of such person(s)/entity(ies) shall be deemed to be knowingly and willingly waived or abandoned. SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY ABOVE REFERRED TO: Flat No. 401A, admeasuring 1050 sq.feet built up area and Flat No. 401B, admeasuring 1050 sq.feet built up area both on the 4th Floor, and one car parking space no. 27 and one car parking space open to sky bearing no. 9, in the building known as Oberoi Crest, situated at 16th Road, Near Khar Gymkhana, Khar West, Mumbai-400052 constructed on land bearing Plot No. 474 TPS VII of Khar and City Survey No. E-163 of Bandra West, Taluka Andheri. AND 10 shares of Rs. 50/- each bearing Distinctive Nos. 16 to 25 (both inclusive) comprised under in Share Certificate No. 4 of Oberoi Crest Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. Dated this 28th day of May, 2025	
Bilawala & Co. Advocates and Solicitors for the Purchasers Karim Chambers, 2nd Floor, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400023	

Vibrant

Global

VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 202-Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,
Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.vibrantglobalgroup.com; (e): investor@vibrantglobalgroup.com;
CIN: L65900MH1995PLC093924

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	Quarter ended			Year ended		Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited	Audited
Total income	(147.28)	(603.09)	(214.29)	2,165.10	6,347.27	8,245.75	4,403.26	7,213.81	28,242.83	24,182.44
Net Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	(512.06)	(664.06)	(316.51)	1,138.30	4,701.98	(940.21)	(1,201.62)	(447.96)	221.26	5,033.51
Net Profit/ (Loss) after Exceptional Items and Tax	(422.47)	(610.02)	(223.03)	786.38	4,222.22	(787.31)	(1,151.64)	75.37	(46.99)	4,767.39
Total comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	(416.77)	(610.27)	(224.67)	791.30	4,221.19	(784.62)	(1,149.43)	78.45	(37.68)	4,776.23
Equity Share Capital	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74	2,290.74
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) Basic/ Diluted	(1.82)	(2.66)	(0.98)	3.45	18.43	(3.43)	(5.02)	0.34	(0.16)	20.85

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of our Company (www.vibrantglobalgroup.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
of VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED

VINOD GARG

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN : 00152665

Place : Mumbai

Date : 26th May, 2025





INDEF MANUFACTURING LIMITED
501-504, Shelton Cubix, 87/15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614 Maharashtra.
Registered Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
Ph: +91 022-45417300 Email: indef@indef.com
URL: www.indef.com CIN: L29308MH2022PLC390286



Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2025

 Profit Before Tax up by 12%

 Earnings Per Share up by 26%

(Standalone Year on Year Growth Numbers)

(Rs. In Lakhs)

SN	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		(Audited) Mar 31, 2024	Year Ended		Quarter Ended		(Audited) Mar 31, 2024
		(Audited) Mar 31, 2025	(Un-Audited) Dec 31, 2024		(Audited) Mar 31, 2025	(Un-Audited) Dec 31, 2024	(Audited) Mar 31, 2025		
1	Total income from operations	5158.71	4,421.67	5,729.82	17,952.51	5,297.73	4,473.96	17,862.84	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1359.27	940.02	1,578.69	4,204.68	3,752.51	1,359.18	934.04	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1359.27	940.02	1,578.69	4,204.68	3,752.51	1,359.18	934.04	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1013.55	706.43	1,166.33	3,423.92	2,714.71	1,012.81	701.95	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1027.98	702.78	1,158.63	3,427.39	2,700.09	1,027.24	698.30	
6	Equity Share Capital	320	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	24,978.21	21,550.84	-	-	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted:	3.17	2.21	3.64	10.70	8.48	3.17	2.19	

NOTE:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/year ended Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone/ consolidated Quarterly/year ended Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.indef.com and can be accessed by scanning the below Quick Response (QR) Code:
2 The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2025.
3 Previous quarter / year figures have been appropriately regrouped, recast and reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current year presentations.
4 The Board has recommended a final dividend subject to the approval of members of the Company, at the forthcoming annual general meeting of the Company, of Rs. 2/- [200%] per share, for the financial year 2024-25



For **Indef Manufacturing Limited**
Shekhar Bajaj
Chairman
DIN-00089358

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 27, 2025

BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED

(Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane 400607. CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173)

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(₹ in Millions)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations	10,464	10,574	7,923	54,734	51,062
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	1,679	336	1,054	7,074	9,414
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	1,433	342	960	5,680	7,405
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	1,391	336	997	5,628	7,440
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)				28,055	28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted (*not annualised) (in ₹)	31.88*	7.61*	21.36*	126.38	164.77

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 26, 2025

By Order of the Board

Vinit Jindal
Executive Director and Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 10849465



क्रिएटिव्ह आय लिमिटेड

(सीआयवेल : एल९९९९९एमएच९९८६पीएलसी९२५७२९)

नॉंदपीकृत कार्यालय : केलाश प्लाझा, प्लॉट क्र. १२-ए, न्यू लिड, अंधेरी (५), मुंबई - ४००५०३ फोन क्र. २६७३ २६ १३ (७ लाईन्स),
फॅक्स : २६७३ २२ ९६, वेबसाईट : www.creativeeye.com, ईमेल : contact@creativeeye.com

३१.०३.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षाकरिता लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(ला.खाता)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही	संपलेली वर्ष		
		३१.०३.२०२५ लेखापरीक्षित	३१.१२.२०२४ लेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२४ लेखापरीक्षित	३१.०३.२०२४ लेखापरीक्षित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	११९.८१	-	१६.००	२६०.८१
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबीवून)	२३.०४	(७९.५६)	(५३.९९)	४७.२०
३	कर्पव्य कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी पश्चात)	२३.०४	(७९.५६)	(५३.९९)	(२५.८१)
४	कर्पपश्चात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्य साधारण बाबीपश्चात)	२३.०४	(७९.५६)	(५३.९९)	(२५.८१)
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (कर्पपश्चात) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कर्पपश्चात) समाविष्ट)	२४.०१	(८१.५०)	(३७.९६)	(२०४.४०)
६	भरणा काढलेले सभामग भंडावळ	१,००२.९१	१,००२.९१	१,००२.९१	१,००२.९१
७	मागील लेखा वर्षाच्या राखेवटांदाखला पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वायवट राखीव				१९५.७७
८	प्रती सभामग प्रा. (१.५/- प्रत्येकी) (अखंडीत आणि खंडीत परिचालनाकरिता)				०,६९१.९८
-	मुलभूत	०.११	(०.४०)	(०.२७)	(०.३६)
-	संश्लिष्ट	०.११	(०.४०)	(०.२७)	(०.३६)

(१.२९)

(१.२९)

टिपा :

- सेबी (लिमिटेड) ऑड अट डिस्कलोर रिक्वायरेमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसेकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही आणि वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलावर विवरणाचा वरील एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही आणि वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि www.nseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (www.creativeeye.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

क्रिएटिव्ह आय लिमिटेड कारिता

सही,

दिनांक : २७.०५.२०२५
 ठिकाण : मुंबई

अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
 डीआयएन : ०००१८०९४

दृष्यन् : १११-१२-२४७७७००, ईमेल आयडी : info@rubymills.com, वेबसाइट : www.rubymills.com

३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष

र. लाखत
(प्रति सभ्यणा प्राप्ती वायट्टु)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		लेखापरिक्षित ३१ मार्च, २०२५	अलेखापरिक्षित ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४	लेखापरिक्षित ३१ मार्च, २०२५	अलेखापरिक्षित ३१ मार्च, २०२४
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	८०३१.१५	६४१३.८२	७३४८.६६	२३७०१.३६
२	आवृत्तीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्य सामान्य बाबीसह)	२११३.४७	१८२४.१८	४३७६.१८	५५६५.९३
३	आवृत्तीसाठी कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अववादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्य सामान्य बाबीसह)	२११३.४७	१८२४.१८	४३७६.१८	५५६५.९३
४	कालवर्षासाठी कर पश्चात निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अववादनात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्य सामान्य बाबीसह)	१६०१.०३	१४०७.१९	१६१९.८६	४४४४.३६
५	कालवर्षासाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालवर्षासाठी नफा/(तोटा) (कर पश्चात) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कर पश्चात) समाविष्ट)	१५९९.५८	१४४४.९६	१६३३.५९	४४८१.८९
६	समग्र भांडवल	१६६७.००	१६६७.००	१६६७.००	१६६७.००
७	मार्गील वर्षाचा लेखापरिक्षित ताळेद्वारात दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मुद्रांकित राखीव वायट्टु)	-	-	-	-
८	प्रति सभ्यणा प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १/-) (खंडित व अखंडित) कामकाजासाठी)	-	-	-	-
	मूलभूत :	४.७९	४.४०	४.८२	१२.६५
	संशोधित :	४.७९	४.४०	४.८२	१२.३२

टीपा :

- वरील लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ अंतर्गत विहित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड्स (इंड एस) सहवाचाच कंपनीज (इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड्स) हस्य, २०१५ चा नियम ३ आणि त्यानंतच्या संबंधित धारागानुसार बनवले आहेत. हे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष २६ मे, २०२५ रोजी झालेल्या लेखांची वर्षाची बैठकांमध्ये लेखापरीषदा सहीतीने पुनर्विचारित करून स्वीकारण्यासाठी शिफारस केली आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजुरी दिली. वैधानिक त्रुटी/व्याख्या अभावी या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सुधारणा न सुचवण्याचे मत दिलेले आहे.
- ३१ मार्च रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी साठीच्या आकडेवारी ह्या ३१ मार्च रोजी संपलेल्या संपूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षांच्या संबंधातील लेखापरिक्षित आकडेवारी आणि संबंधित आर्थिक वर्षांच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाही पर्यंत तारखेपर्यंत वर्षाच्या अलेखापरिक्षित प्रकाशित आकडेवारा दमनमान्या तालिकात आकडेवारी आहेत.
- ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठीचे निष्कर्ष बॉम्बे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड (युआरएल : www.bseindia.com) आणि दी नॅशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज (युआरएल : www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट (युआरएल : www.rubymills.com) वर उपलब्ध आहेत.
- संचालक मंडळाने २०२४-२५ मध्ये संपलेल्या आर्थिक वर्षासाठीची प्रत्येकी रु. ५ च्या समभागाची, १.७५ च्या अंशित समभागाची घोषणा करण्यावर विचार करून मंजुरी दिली. तो आगामी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेत भागधारकांच्या मंडळी अधीन असेल.
- ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी इतर उत्पत्तीत रु. ५,३२,७७० लाखांची असलेलेड इन्व्हीटि इन्सुमेंट वरील रास्त मूल्य प्राप्ती व रु. १५,२ लाख इतर व्याजाचा परतावा समाविष्ट आहे.
- कंपनीने विकासा कराराची समामी/आमवांढी साठी २ जानेवारी, २०२५ दिनांकीत एसओ प्रकल्प पूर्ण झाल्यामुळे विकासाक म्हणजेच माईसेट इन्स्टेस प्रकल्हेड लिमिटेड ची केला आहे, ज्यामांदी आशिकारः रोषा प्रदान करून आणि अंशतः वस्तुपुनः केली जाईल. कंपनीचा हिस्सा तयरा जागा असेल आणि विकासाकामुद्धी धकबाकी संपूर्णणे समायोजित होईल. संयुक्त विकासा करार मगमम करणुकीकीत देय धंनकाराक वरमम उदरगुण्यासाठी एकल मध्यस्थ नेमणुया वेंदुली पक्षकारांनी एकमताने मान्य केले आहे. दुययन्य, हा व्यवस्थे सोबत, कंपनीने मध्यस्थ काराराच्या गिण्याच्या अंशित चाचु तिमाहीत माईड सेट ला विकासाक रु. ५५ कोटी धरुकीत वरमम करणुकीत केला जाईल. कंपनीने केलेले प्रदान व रु. ६१,६८३.६३ लाख अविधमान इतर वित्तीय मतांतगत आणुकीकड येणे धरुकीत वरमम दारुवारी आहे.
- आयकराकनुसार मार्गील वर्ष/कालवर्षाच्या आकडेवारीचे पुनर्गठन केले आहे.
- ३१ मार्च, २०२५ रोजीस कंपनीने उरपकंपी/कंपनीतील संपर्कणी/संयोजणी संपुके उपक्रम कंपनी नाही.

दी रुबी लिमिटेड साठी
सही/-
मुख्य शाह
पूर्ण वेळ संचालक,
२०२५ रोजी ऑफिशियल
डिआयएल
००१२३४४५

दिनांक : २८.०५.२०२५
वित्तिय : मुंबई

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ मार्च, २०२५ (टिप ३ पहा)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ (टिप ३ पहा)	३१ मार्च, २०२५ (लेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेला वर्ष ३१ मार्च, २०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)
	६.८७२.९२	६.९६४.८३	२९.८४६.७०	९९.९१४.९७
उत्पन्न	३४२.९६	९९३.२९	७२७.४९	४२६.४९
ढळ नफा	२६८.२०	९५९.७५	५७०.७४	३४६.७८
बळ नफा	३३६.४३	९३८.०६	६९५.७९	४०९.२७
गाडी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न				
गाडी नफा (क्रोतर) आणि इतर				
क उत्पन्न (क्रोतर) धरून)				
ले समभाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)	५३.४२	५९.४२	५३.४२	५९.४२
त			५.२९४.२९	४.०४४.२८
नियुक्त प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (रूपयात) मालकांना देय	९०.०८	५.९०	२९.८०	९३.४९
य रु. २/- प्रत्येकी)				
संपलेल्या वर्षाचा अपवाद वगळाता वर्षाचीकुत नाही)				

लिमिटेड तिच्या शाखा, संयुक्तपणे नियंत्रित प्रचालने (कंपनी) आणि तिच्या उपकंपण्यां (एकर जळेख 'ग्रुप') चे वरील निष्कर्ष अनुक्रमे २६ मे, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहिकरिता वरील एकरित्र वितीय निष्कर्षाचे लेखापरीक्षण केले आहे.

निष्काराची माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे:

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१ मार्च, २०२५ (टिप ३ पहा)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ (टिप ३ पहा)	३१ मार्च, २०२५ (लेखापरीक्षित)	३१ मार्च, २०२४ (लेखापरीक्षित)
उत्पन्न	६.०४८.०२	५.३०९.८९	९९.९७७.७५	९७.३८३.३५
	२०७.६५	९२०.८७	४९७.९६	९९९.५८
	९६०.६८	९२.९३	३२३.८८	९४७.५३

आणि ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहींचे आकडे हे आकडे सुंगुलित करत आहेत ३१ मार्च २०२५ आणि ३१ मार्च २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहींचे आकडेवारी आणि अनुक्रमे ३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ आणि ३१ डिसेंबर २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहींपर्यंतचे अलिखित आकडे, ज्यांचे वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षांककडून मर्यादित पुनरावलोकन केले गेले.

एकरत्र सुधारित सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्दिगेन्स अँड डिव्हलोजर रिक्वायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अर्तागत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे एकरत्रित आलेखापरीक्षित वितीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार निवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. अलिख आणि एकरत्रित वितीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण निवरण सच्चा वेबसाईट्ट म्हणजेच www.nseindia.com व www.bseindia.com वर आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट्ट म्हणजेच www.kecrpg.com वर ढाली दिलेला क्यूआर कोड देखील स्कॅन करून पाहू शकता.



केईसी इंटरनॅशनल लिमिटेडसाठी
सही /-
विमल केजरीवाल
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक व सीईओ
डी आय एन: ०००२६९८९

अम्हाला www.kecrpg.com वर घेट था